	Contract Mo	odification Docume	nt		Office of the Purchasing Agent Collin County Administration Building 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160 McKinney, TX 75071 972-548-4165
Vendor:	Brennan Jones		Contract No.	2021-301	
	322 Jacob Ln		Contract:		es Agreement: (VALOR) Brennan Jones
	Fairview, TX 75069				
	YOU ARE DI	RECTED TO MAKE THE	FOLLOWING MODIFI	CATION TO THIS	S CONTRACT
1. Renew the conti	ract for a period of eleven (11)	months from 7/30/2022 t	to 6/30/2023.		
2. Replace Exhibi	t B Insurance Requirements v	vith attached updated Exl	hibit B Insurance Requi	irements Updated	17.31.22
3. Replace Exhibi	t C Payment Schedule with a	tached updated Exhibit C	: Payment Schedule Up	odated 7.31.22	
Except as provide	d herein, all terms and condit	ions of the contract rema	in in full force and effec	ct and may only be	e modified in writing signed by both parties.
	has been accepted and aut b. 2022-619-07-11	horized by authority of the effective on <u>7/11/2022</u>		sing Agent	
0 0			Michelle Charno		
Bren	a pres			SIGNATURE	
Brennan Jones (Print Name)					<u>ski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB</u>
TITLE:	Program Coordinator			TITLE:	PURCHASING AGENT
DATE:	6/27/2022			DATE:	7/15/2022
		HISTO	RICAL INFORMATION		······································
		Awarded by Court Or	der No. 2021-566-06-	21	
Amendment No	p. <u>1</u>	Court Order No.	2022-544-06-20	Summary	Contract extension and salary schedule
Amendment No	o. <u>2</u>	Court Order No.	2022-619-07-11		Contract extension, salary schedule, and insurance update

State of Texas	
Collin County	
Commissioners Court	

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an amendment to a contract.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves Amendment No. 2 to *Personal Services Agreement for VALOR Program (Contract No. 2021-301)* with Brennan Jones to extend the contract for eleven (11) months through and including June 30, 2023, make various changes to the contract, and further authorizes the Purchasing Agent to finalize and execute same.

\$

\$

\$

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, July 11, 2022.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2



Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Buncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk